



JOO HAK KEE AUTO PTE LTD
裕合记汽车私人有限公司
SINCE 1986

not Authorized
in
means

4/10/24

1/5 \$15,800
whpwr. Aka. up.

18 days

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Claim Type: Third Party Claim
Attn: MS First Capital Insurance Limited
Motor Claims Department
Owner: YANG FENG
DOA: 24 Sep 2024

Date: 30 Sep 2024
Vehicle Num: SMC8389G
Make/Model: HONDA ODYSSEY 2.4L AT
Chassis #: JHMRB38509C201482
Engine #: K24Z21301489
Yr. Of Manu: 2009

No.	Description	Qty	U/P	Amt
-----	-------------	-----	-----	-----

Section: LIST ITEMS

1	FRONT BUMPER	Dis	1	S\$ 713.60	S\$ 713.60	✓
2	FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH/RH	but o/s N/S	2	S\$ 22.50	S\$ 45.00	1/2
3	FRONT BUMPER BRACKET LH/RH	N/S	2	S\$ 37.40	S\$ 74.80	X
4	FRONT FOG LAMP LH/RH	1/1	2	S\$ 303.80	S\$ 607.60	X
5	FRONT FOG LAMP GRILLE LH/RH	1/1	2	S\$ 80.10	S\$ 160.20	X
6	FRONT BUMPER LOWER GRILLE	Torn	1	S\$ 153.90	S\$ 153.90	2
7	FRONT GRILLE	6/10	1	S\$ 245.60	S\$ 245.60	✓
8	FRONT GRILLE CHROME MOULDING	6/10	1	S\$ 220.50	S\$ 220.50	✓
9	FRONT GRILLE EMBLEM	new	1	S\$ 28.30	S\$ 28.30	✓
10	FRONT BUMPER TOE COVER	Torn 31.00	1	S\$ 421.60	S\$ 421.60	✓
11	FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	but	1	S\$ 233.70	S\$ 233.70	✓
12	FRONT BUMPER UNDER COVER	1/1	1	S\$ 168.30	S\$ 168.30	X
13	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL	but	1	S\$ 524.10	S\$ 524.10	✓
14	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH	Torn	1	S\$ 61.50	S\$ 61.50	✓
15	HEADLAMP ASSY LH/RH	Misc o/s 6/10	2	S\$ 758.90	S\$ 1,517.80	✓
16	HEADLAMP PANEL LH/RH	2	2	S\$ 205.20	S\$ 410.40	X
17	HEADLAMP BRACKET LH/RH	one	2	S\$ 37.40	S\$ 74.80	2
18	BONNET	but	1	S\$ 712.40	S\$ 712.40	✓
19	BONNET HINGE LH/RH	but	2	S\$ 46.70	S\$ 93.40	✓
20	BONNET INSULATOR PAD	but	1	S\$ 88.90	S\$ 88.90	✓
21	BONNET CABLE	1/1	1	S\$ 33.90	S\$ 33.90	X
22	BONNET RUBBER	Torn	1	S\$ 42.60	S\$ 42.60	✓
23	BONNET LOCK	but	1	S\$ 93.40	S\$ 93.40	✓
24	BONNET CATCH	1/1	1	S\$	S\$ 0.00	X
25	WIPER GARNISH COVER	1/1	1	S\$ 217.60	S\$ 217.60	X
26	WIPER ARM LH/RH	1/1	2	S\$ 92.30	S\$ 184.60	X
27	WIPER BLADE LH/RH	1/1	2	S\$ 85.40	S\$ 170.80	X
28	WIPER NOZZLE LH/RH	1/1	2	S\$ 29.70	S\$ 59.40	X

Continue on next page...

29 HORN	cm
30 AIR DUCT	7m
31 ENGINE MOUNTING LH/RH	11
32 ENGINE MOUNTING BRACKET LH/RH	0/5 cm
33 AIR CLEARNER BOX	11
34 INTAKE MANFOLD	11
35 A/C COMPRESSOR	11
36 A/CALTERNATOR	11
37 V-BELT	11
38 A/C CONDENSER	ber/pur
39 A/C FAN MOTOR	JM
40 A/C FAN COWLING	cm
41 A.C FAN BLADE	ber
42 A/C SUCTION PIPE	11
43 A/C DISCHARGE PIPE	11
44 RADIATOR	holder cm / ber
45 RADIATOR BRACKET LH/RH	n
46 RADIATOR MOTOR	JM
47 RADIATOR COWLING	cm
48 RADIATOR BLDE	ber
49 RADIATOR TOP HOUSE	11
50 RADIATOR BOTTOM HOSE	11
51 RADIATOR SPARE TANK	be
52 WIPER TANK	11
53 WIPER TANK MOTOR	11
54 FRONT FENDER LH/RH	MS R 0/5 ber
55 FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD LH/RH	11
56 FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD COWLING LH/RH	11
57 REAR BUMPER	MS
58 REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER LH/RH	MS 11 0/5 ber
59 REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR LH/RH	cm / 320
60 REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	ber
61 REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT BRACKET LH/RH	ber
62 REAR END PANEL	3.0 5.0
63 REAR END PANEL BRACKET LH/RH	MS
64 REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH	3.5
65 REAR FLOOR PANEL	rough / 300
66 TAIGLATE	3.0 5.0

1 S\$	56.20 S\$	56.20	—
1 S\$	42.70 S\$	42.70	—
2 S\$	268.50 S\$	537.00	—
2 S\$	111.80 S\$	223.60	—
1 S\$	898.80 S\$	898.80	X
1 S\$	343.50 S\$	343.50	X
1 S\$	1408.6 S\$	1,408.60	X
1 S\$	2049.80 S\$	2,049.80	X
1 S\$	110.30 S\$	110.30	—
1 S\$	753.70 S\$	753.70	—
1 S\$	296.80 S\$	296.80	—
1 S\$	82.90 S\$	82.90	—
1 S\$	54.80 S\$	54.80	—
1 S\$	249.30 S\$	249.30	X
1 S\$	280.90 S\$	280.90	X
1 S\$	1565.70 S\$	1,565.70	—
2 S\$	28.50 S\$	57.00	X
1 S\$	305.80 S\$	305.80	—
1 S\$	107.50 S\$	107.50	—
1 S\$	55.60 S\$	55.60	—
1 S\$	35.70 S\$	35.70	X
1 S\$	31.90 S\$	31.90	X
1 S\$	67.40 S\$	67.40	—
1 S\$	86.80 S\$	86.80	X
1 S\$	66.20 S\$	66.20	X
2 S\$	549.20 S\$	1,098.40	100
2 S\$	158.90 S\$	317.80	X
2 S\$	125.70 S\$	251.40	X
1 S\$	714.90 S\$	714.90	—
2 S\$	25.40 S\$	50.80	100
2 S\$	42.30 S\$	84.60	—
1 S\$	197.20 S\$	197.20	—
2 S\$	64.30 S\$	128.60	—
1 S\$	490.80 S\$	490.80	—
2 S\$	55.30 S\$	110.60	X
1 S\$	187.20 S\$	187.20	—
1 S\$	309.50 S\$	309.50	—
1 S\$	1010.30 S\$	1,010.30	—

Continue on next page...



JOO HAK KEE AUTO PTE LTD

裕合记汽车私人有限公司

SINCE 1986

67 TAILGATE ABSORBER LH/RH	11	2 S\$	166.90 S\$	333.80	X
68 TAILGATE HINGE LH/RH	11	2 S\$	79.50 S\$	159.00	X
69 TAILGATE INNER TRIM	11	1 S\$	214.90 S\$	214.90	X
75 TAIGLATE WEATHER STRIP	11 / Dye	1 S\$	156.90 S\$	156.90	/
76 TAILGATE LOCK	11	1 S\$	202.60 S\$	202.60	/
77 TAILGATE CATCH	11	1 S\$	23.40 S\$	23.40	X
78 TAIGLATE LOGO EMBLEM	11	1 S\$	39.50 S\$	39.50	/
79 TAIGLATE ODYSSEY EMBLEM	11	1 S\$	39.20 S\$	39.20	/
80 TAIGLATE OPENING SENSOR		1 S\$	195.30 S\$	195.30	X
81 TAIGLATE OUTER GARNISH	11	1 S\$	492.90 S\$	492.90	/
82 TAILGATGE LAMP ASSY LH/RH	11	2 S\$	287.30 S\$	574.60	/
83 TAILLAMP ASSY LH/RH	11	1 S\$	320.60 S\$	320.60	/
84 TAILLAMP PANEL LH/RH	11 / 0/5 R	2 S\$	157.30 S\$	314.60	12C
85 REAR WIPER MOTOR	11	1 S\$	345.60 S\$	345.60	X
86 REAR WIPER BLADE	11	1 S\$	49.30 S\$	49.30	X
87 REAR WIPER ARM	11	1 S\$	66.50 S\$	66.50	X
88 REAR FENDER LH/RH	11 / 0/5 R	2 S\$	1005.20 S\$	2,010.40	12C
89 REAR FENDER INNER	11 / 0/5 R	2 S\$	358.70 S\$	717.40	/
90 REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD COWLING LH/RH	11	2 S\$	327.90 S\$	655.80	X
91 REAR EXHAUST MUFFLER	11 / 0/5 R	2 S\$	514.20 S\$	1,028.40	12C
92 REAR EXJAUST PIECE	11 / 0/5 R	1		1,887.00	/
93 REAR EXHASUT BRACKET	11	2 S\$	22.80 S\$	45.60	X
94 REAR EXHASUT TIP	11	2 S\$	93.40 S\$	186.80	12C
95 REAR EXHAUST HEAT INSULATOR	11	1 S\$	52.70 S\$	52.70	/
Amt S\$				32,192.10	
DISCOUNT: 20% S\$				6,438.42	
Subtotal S\$				25,753.68	

No.	Description	Qty	U/P	Amt
-----	-------------	-----	-----	-----

Section: Special Nett

96 FRONT BUMPER CLIPS - 1 SET	11	1 S\$	80.00 S\$	80.00	30
97 FRONT LOWER GRILLE CLIPS - 1 SET	11	1 S\$	80.00 S\$	80.00	X
98 FRONT NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING	11	1 S\$	120.00 S\$	120.00	40
99 FRONT BUMPER LOWEE SPOLIER	11	1 S\$	550.00 S\$	550.00	X
100 FRONT BUMPER LOWEE SPOLIER CLIPS - 1 SET	11	1 S\$	80.00 S\$	80.00	X
101 FRONT GRILLE CLIPS - 1 SET	11	1 S\$	80.00 S\$	80.00	20
102 FRONT BUMPER PARKING SENSOR	11	1 S\$	300.00 S\$	300.00	200

Continue on next page...

BLK 3007 UBI ROAD 1 #01-406, SINGAPORE 408701

TEL: 6743 1913 FAX: 6743 5234

CO/GST REG NO: 201300082W

BLK 3014 UBI ROAD 1 #01-324, SINGAPORE 408702

EMAIL: admin@jhk.com.sg

WEBSITE: www.jhk.com.sg

bizSAFE₃

103	FROTN BUMPER UNDER COVER CLIPS - 1 SET	1	S\$	80.00	S\$	80.00	X
104	FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS - 1 SET	1	S\$	80.00	S\$	80.00	30
105	BONNET INSULATOR PAD CLIPS - 1 SET	1	S\$	80.00	S\$	80.00	30
106	FRONT FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS LH/RH CLIPS - SET	2	S\$	80.00	S\$	160.00	X
107	REAR BUMPER CLIPS - 1 SET	1	S\$	80.00	S\$	80.00	30
108	REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR	1	S\$	300.00	S\$	300.00	200
109	REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH CLIPS - 1 SET	1	S\$	80.00	S\$	80.00	X
110	REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER	1	S\$	550.00	S\$	550.00	X
111	REAR BUMPER LOWER SPOILER - 1 SET	1	S\$	80.00	S\$	80.00	X
112	TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS - 1 SET	1	S\$	80.00	S\$	80.00	40
113	REAR NUMBER PLATE WITH CASING	1	S\$	120.00	S\$	120.00	40
114	REAR TAILGATE LAMP CLIPS LH/RH - SET	2	S\$	80.00	S\$	160.00	X
115	TAILLAMP CLIPS LH/RH - SET	2	S\$	80.00	S\$	160.00	X
116	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER CLIPS - SET	1	S\$	80.00	S\$	80.00	X
117	REAR EXHAUST HEAT INSULATOR PAD CLIPS	1	S\$	80.00	S\$	80.00	X
118	REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS LH/RH CLIPS - SET	2	S\$	80.00	S\$	160.00	X
						Amt S\$	3620.00

No.	Description	Qty	U/P	Amt
-----	-------------	-----	-----	-----

Section: LABOUR

119	TO RE-SPRAY PAINTING ON THE CHANGE BODY PARTS, REPAIR PORTION, AND WHERE CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT.(FRT & RR)		S\$	2,000.00	1800
120	TO PROVIDE LABOUR, WORKMANSHIP TO CHANGE THE ABOVE DAMAGED BODYPARTS, REPAIR, RE-CONSTRUCT AND RE STRUCTURE, BODY ALIGNMENTS AND DAMAGED CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT.(FRT & RR)		S\$	2,000.00	1900
121	TO REMOVE, REINSTALL ELECTRICAL WIRING HARNESS, CHECK LIGHTING, AND REFOCUS HEADLAMP & TAILLAMP. (FRT & RR)		S\$	120.00	30
122	TRANSFER AND REPLACE TAILGATE INNER MECHANISM TO NEW TAILGATE		S\$	150.00	60
123	REMOVE, REPLACE, AND REINSTALL FRONT AND REAR INNER GARNISH, BOARDS, ROOF LINING, SEATS, CARPET, AND TRIMS TO ASSIST REPAIR		S\$	250.00	80
124	REMOVE AND REPLACE FRONT PARKING SENSOR & REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSORS TO ASSIST REPAIR		S\$	100.00	40

Continue on next page...

REMOVE , REPLACE AND REINSTALL A/C CONDENSER AND VACUUM & TOP		
125 UP A/C GAS TO FACILITATE REPAIR	S\$	120.00
REMONVE , REPLACE AND REINSTALL RADIATOR AND TOP UP COOLANT TO		
126 FACILITATE REPAIR	S\$	120.00
REMOVE , REPLACE AND REINSTALL ESHASUT TO FACILTATE REPAIR		
127	S\$	120.00
REMOVE AND REINSTALL TAILGATE WINDSCREEN GLASS TO ASSIST		
128 REPAIR	S\$	150.00
	S\$	5130.00



LIST ITEMS Subtotal: S\$	25,753.68
SPECIAL NETT ITEMS Subtotal S\$	3,620.00
LABOUR Subtotal: S\$	5,130.00
Total: S\$	34,503.68

Joo Hak Kee Auto Pte. Ltd.

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- To resurvey before/after spray painting
- To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
- Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer
 Signature:
 Date:

P-18582-40
 202
 P-14865-92
 S.N-760
 L-4110
 19835-92
 202
 15865

SUPPLEMENTARY

Claim Type:	Third Party Claim	Date :	45,565.00
Attn:	MS First Capital Insurance l	Vehicle Num :	SMC8389G
	Motor Claims Department	Make/Model :	HONDA ODYSSEY 2.4L AT
Owner:	YANG FENG	Chassis # :	JHMRB38509C201482
DOA:	24 Sep 2024	Engine # :	K24Z21301489
		Yr. Of Manu :	2,009.00

No.	Description	Qty	U/P	Amt
-----	-------------	-----	-----	-----

Section: LIST ITEMS

1 REAR SEAT MOTOR	<i>Damage</i> 1 S\$	980.70 S\$	980.70
-------------------	---------------------	------------	--------

Amt S\$ 980.70

DISCOUNT: 0.20 S\$ 196.14

Subtotal S\$ 784.56

No.	Description	Qty	U/P	Amt
-----	-------------	-----	-----	-----

Section: Special Nett

2 REAR SEAT	<i>1</i> 1 S\$	1,850.00 S\$	1,850.00 <i>X</i>
-------------	----------------	--------------	-------------------

3 REAR SPARE TYRE	<i>Damage</i> 1 S\$	250.00 S\$	250.00 <i>1005/W</i>
-------------------	---------------------	------------	----------------------

Amt S\$ 2100.00

LIST ITEMS Subtotal: S\$ 784.56

SPECIAL NETT ITEMS Subtotal S\$ 2,100.00

Total: S\$ 2,884.56



Joo Hak Kee Auto Pte. Ltd.